GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:909
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the housing schemes for providing houses to the employees of Central Government being constructed by the Central Government Employees Welfare Housing Organisationin different parts o fthe countryincluding National Capital Region (NCR) of Delhi including Meerut and Gurgaon;

(b) whether the schemes are being implemented as per the envisaged plan; and

(c) if so, the time frame for allotment of such houses / flats, scheme-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( KUMARISELJA )

(a): The present status in respect of the housing schemes of Central Government Employees Welfare Housing Organisation (CGEWHO) is given below:

(i) Houses are under construction in the following schemes:

1.Chennai Phase-ll

2.Hyderabad Phase-lll

3.Bhubaneswar Phase-|

4 Mohali Phase-|

5.Jaipur Phase-ll

(i) Housing Schemes that have been announced/under planning:

1. At Vishakhapatnam where construction is to be commenced after approval of plan by statutory authorities.
2. At Meerut, where construction is to be commenced after finalizing the construction agency.
3. Housing scheme at Gurgaon under planning stage.

(b): The projects under construction are progressing as per schedule.

(c): Houses under all the above schemes except Gurgaon Housing Scheme have been allotted. Houses under Gurgaon Housing Scheme would be allotted after its announcement.
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